School District
Ejoint Agreement
Accounting Basis:
| |Cash
| X |Accrual

Date of Amended Budget:

District Name:
District RCDT No:

ILLINOIS STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
School Business Services Division

SCHOOL DISTRICT/JOINT AGREEMENT BUDGET FORM *
July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022

i/_24/ 22
{MM/DD/YY)

Edwardsville CUSD No. 7

Unbalanced budget, however, a deficit
reduction plan is not required at this
time.

41-057-0070-26

if your FY21 AFR states that you need to do a deficit reduction plan and your FY22 budget is balanced please state the measures you took
to have your budget become balanced. (Bckgrnd-Assumpt 25-26)

Edwardsville CUSD No. 7

, County of

Budget of

State of lllinois, for the Fiscal Year beginning

WHEREAS the Board of Education of
County of Madison

July L 2021 and ending

Edwardsville CUSD No. 7

Madlson N

June 30, 2022

' State of lllinois, caused to be prepared in tentative form a budget, and the Secretary

of this Board has made the same conveniently available to public inspection for at least thirty days prior to final action thereon;

AND WHEREAS a public hearing was held as to such budget on the

23rd  dayof June

, 20 22,

notice of said hearing was given at least thirty days prior thereto as required by law, and all other legal requirements have been complied with;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be it resolved by the Board of Education of said district as follows:

beginning July 1, 2021

and ending June 30, 2022

Section 2: That the following budget containing an estimate of amounts available in each Fund, separately, and expenditures from each be
and the same is hereby adopted as the budget of this school district for said fiscal year.

ADOPTION OF BUDGET

The budget shall be approved and signed below by members of the School Board. Adopted this

day of June .20

I MMS_

T

22 by a roll call vote of Yeas, and

VOTING YEA:

* Based on the 23 Illinois Administrative Code-Part 100 and inconformity with Section 17-1 of the School Code.

0

** MEMBERS VOTING NAY:

24th
Nays, to wit:

** Type in the members who voted "YEA" nor "NAY". Actual school board member signatures are not required for electronic submission.

(1) A certified copy of this document must be filed with the county clerk within 30 days of adoption as required
by Section 18-50 of the Property Tax Code (35 ILCS 200/18-50).
{2) Districts are required to submit the adopted/amended budget electronically to ISBE within 30 days of adoption or by October 30,

whichever comes first. Budgets are submitted to School Finance Report {SFR}):

Please type the member signatures before submitting to ISBE. We do not accept PDF copies.

ISBE SD50-36/1A50-39 St 05/21
Edwardsville CUSD No. 7
HERERBER

Page 1

https://sec1.isbe.net/attachmgr/default.aspx

Amended budget 21-22.xIsx
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Page 21

Edwardsville CUSD No. 7

This page is provided for detailed itemizations as requested within the body of the Report.

Page 21

Line #

74
89

170.

199.
222.

267.

75.
. Other Payments to In-State Gov't Units
241,

359.
392.

Revenues

Other Food Service (local)
Rentals-Other

. Other Local Fees
109.

QOther Local Revenues

QOther Restricted Revenue from State

Sources

Food Service-Other (Federal)
CTE-Other (Federal)

Other Restricted Grants Received from

Federal Government through State
Expenditures

Other Support Services (F10)
Other Support Services-Pupil (F50)

Other Support Services-Pupil (F80)
Other Support Services (F80)

In district catering and prepaid
student cafeteria accounts

Tech replacement-student devices
Kid Zone & Summer Zone fees
Athletic/Performing Arts camp fees
SHIELD testing reimbursement
Miscellaneous

E-Rate Funding

Charter/Field Trip reimbursement
Sale of obsolete equipement

Orphanage Tuition
Prevocational Grant (DHS)
Childcare Reimb (CHASI/DCFS})
School Maintenance grant
USDA Commodities

Perkins grant

Library of Congress grant (ISU)
ARP-ESSER Il

Medicaid processing fees
Madison Co. ROE-Detention Home
Retirement benefits for Monitors

Monitor salaries, benefits; prevention

services
Insurance; AED supplies

M:\luhe\Budget\2021-22 Budget\Amended budget 21-22.xIsx

Fund 10 Fund 20 Fund 40 Fund 50 Fund 60 Fund 80

55,000
2,000
1,410,000
60,000
80,000
45,000

217,588
29,375
65,000

125,000
11,631

13,650
2,008,724

20,000
61,614

75,000

50,000

11,000

68,916

40,000

503,168
974,675

6/23/2022
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Page 32 REFERENCE PAGE Page 32

Reference Description

1 bach tund balance should correspond to the tund balance retiected on the books as ot June 3Uth - Balance Sheet Accounts #/20 and #/30 (audit Tigures, it
available).

2 Accounting and Financial Keporting for Certain Grants ang Other Hinancial Assistance. 1he "On-Behalt” Payments should only be retlected on this page
(Budget Summary, Lines 10 and 20).

3 Requires the secretary ot the school board to notity the county clerk (within 30 days ot the transter approval) to abate an equal amount of taxes to be
next extended. See Sec. 10-22.14 & 17-2.11.

3a Requires notification to the county clerk to abate an equal amount from taxes next extended. See section 10-22.14

4 Principal on Bonds Sold:
{1) Funding Bonds are to be entered in the fund or funds in which the fiability occurs.
{2) Refunding Bonds can be entered in the Debt Services Fund only.
{3) Building Bonds can be entered in the Capital Projects Fund only.
{4) Fire Prevention and Safety Bonds can be entered in the Fire Prevention & Safety Fund only.
FIE P ULETUS UL LIS 3GIT U1 SUHUUE S1LES, MUHUITIES, U1 ULHST 181 S3LALE SHAI UE UEU 11150 LU PAY UIE PIILIPAT G1IU 1HILEI €38 Uis iy UULILGTIUIIG U1IUS Uit
the property being sold, and after all such bonds have been retired, the remaining proceeds from the sale next shall be used by the school board to meet
any urgent district needs as determined under Sections 2-3.12 and 17-2.11 of the School Code. Once these issues have been addressed, any remaining
proceeds may be used for any other authorized purpose and for deposit into any district fund.

6 The School Code, Section 10-22.44 prohibits the transfer of interest earned on the investment of "any funds for purposes of Illinois Municipal Retirement
under the Pension Code." This prohibition does not include funds for Social Security and Medicare-only purposes. For additional requirements on
interest earnings, see 23 Illinois Administrative Code, Part 100, Section 100.50.

7 Cash plus investments must be greater than or equal to zero.

8
For cash basis budgets, this total will equal the Budget Summary - Total Direct Receipts/Revenues {Line 9) plus Total Other Sources of Funds (Line 46).

9 For cash basis budgets, this total will equal the Budget Summary - Total Direct Disbursements/Expenditures {Line 19} plus Total Other Uses of Funds (Line
79).

w© Working Cash Fund loans may be made to any district fund for which taxes are levied (Section 20-5 of the School Code).

 Include revenue accounts 1110 through 1115, 1117,1118 & 1120.

12
The School Code Section 17-2.2c. Tax for leasing educational facilities or computer technology or both, and for temporary relocation expense purposes.

13 Corporate personal property replacement tax revenue must be first applied to the Municipal Retirement/Social Security Fund to replace tax revenue lost
due to the abolition of the corporate personal property tax (30 ILCS 115/12). This provision does not apply to taxes levied for Medicare-Only purposes.

14
Only tuition payments made to private facilities. See Functions 4200 or 4400 for estimated public facility disbursements/expenditures.

15 Payment towards the retirement of lease/purchase agreements or bonded/other indebtedness (principal only) otherwise reported within the fund - e.g.:
alternate revenue bonds. {Describe & Itemize}

16 Only abolishment of Working Cash Fund must transfer its funds directly to the Educational Fund upon adoption of a resolution and
at the close of the current school Year (see 105 ILCS 5/20-8 for further explanation)
Only abatement of working cash fund can transfer its funds to any fund in most need of money
(see 105 ILCS 5/20-10 for further explanation)

M:\tuhe\Budget\2021-22 Budget\Amended budget 21-22.xisx ~ 6/23/2022



